	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2012)	03/09/2	2012	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
				IEET
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent	1036418		ed documents or the new address(es) below.
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	1000410		address of receiving party(ies)
	Joseph A. King		Name: King Te	
	Mark Snetting Jeffrey D. Johnson			ess:
_/				
$[\mathcal{X}]$	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) May 4. 2009 & April 29. 2009 X Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment		Street Address:	
1				
\mathcal{N}				
Ś			City: Hopkins	
• •				
			State: <u>MN</u>	
			Country: USA	Zip: <u>55343</u>
	Executive Order 9424, Confirmato	bry License		<u> </u>
	Other			e(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
	4. Application or patent number(s): This do A. Patent Application No.(s)			eing filed together with a new application.
	A. Fatent Application No.(S)		B. Patent	
			8,123,956	
		Additional numbers att	ached? Yes	No.(s) No.
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			ber of applications and patents
	-	alleu:	involved:_1	
	Name: Carl Johnson		7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <i> 20,00</i>
	Internal Address: Jacobson & Johnson, Suite 285			
	Street Address: <u>One West Water Street</u>			ed to be charged to deposit account
				quired (government interest not affecting title)
	City: <u>St. Paul</u>		8. Payment	Information
	State: MN Zip:55	107		
	Phone Number: 651-222-3775			
	Fax Number: 651-222-3776	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Account Number 076277 100210 8123956
	Email Address:		Authori	01 FC: 8021 40.00 DA zed User Name_ <u>Carl L. Johnson</u>
	9. Signature:	$2 \mathcal{Q}$		
	- CM	Signature		<u>3-6-12</u> Date
		•		Total number of pages including cover
	Carl L. John Name of Pers			sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450.

PATENT REEL: 027950 FRAME: 0940

4

Whereas, Mark Snetting

of 7656 Carnelian Lane Eden Prairie, MN 55346 has invented new and useful improvements in CONTROL SYSTEM

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Ave. South, Hopkins, MN 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said King Technology, Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on <u>APRIL</u> 29 2009 filed 5-7-09 Serial No. <u>12/387, 840</u> preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said King Technology, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King Technology, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at

_______State of _______this <u>2914</u> day of ______day of ______day of ______

Mark Snetting

State of ______ss:

Before me personally appeared said Mark Snetting and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this _____ day of _____ 2009

SEAL

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Joseph A. King

53

of 385 Highcroft Lane, Wayzata, MN 55391 has invented new and useful improvements in CONTROL SYSTEM

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Ave. South, Hopkins, MN 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, self, and set over unto the said King Technology, Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on $\underline{Mt \succeq 477}$ 2009 filed $\underline{5-7-09}$ Serial No. $\underline{/2/387, 840}$ preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said King Technology, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King Technology, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at

	State of	this 477 day of
MAY	_ 2009.	
In the Presence of:		(L.S.)
State of	County of	Joseph A. King
	÷	aid Joseph A. King and acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed, this _____ day of _____ 2009

SEAL

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Jeffrey D. Johnson

of 5516 24th Ave. South, Minneapolis MN 55439 has invented new and useful improvements in CONTROL SYSTEM

for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States:

And Whereas, King Technology, Inc. located at 530 11th Ave. South, Hopkins, MN 55343 and State of Minnesota is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained thereof:

Now Therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00**), and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents do assign, sell, and set over unto the said King Technology, Inc. for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, all of my right, title and interest in and to the said invention, and said application, prepared and executed by me on 4-29 2009 filed 5-7-09 Serial No. 12/387,840 preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said King Technology, Inc., as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time upon the request and at the expense of said assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefore, and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent to the said King Technology, Inc. in accordance with this assignment.

In Testimony Whereof, I have set my hand and affix my seal, at

	State of	this $2q''$ day of
APRIL	_ 2009.	
In the Presence of:		Jeffrey D. Johnson (L.S.)
State of	County of	SS:
Before me pe	ersonally appeared sa	id Jeffrey D. Johnson and acknowledged the foregoing

instrument to be his free act and deed, this _____ day of _____ 2009

SEAL

RECORDED: 03/09/2012